
SIDNEY HIGH SCHOOL 

 
 

2025 Schedule 
all times are MT - HOME / AWAY 

Parent/Player Meeting - Tuesday, Aug 12 7:00pm @ SHS Gym 
First Practice - Thursday, Aug 14 4:00pm @ Sidney Country Club 

Team Date Time Event Location Depart 

JV/Varsity Tues, Aug 19 9:00 AM 
Sidney 

Triangular 
Sidney 

Country Club 
- 

Varsity Fri, Aug 29 10:00 AM 
Custer County  

Invite 
Miles City 

Town & Country Club 
6:45 AM 

JV Tues, Sep 2 10:00 AM 
Billings Central  

JV Par 3 
Billings 

Par 3 
5:00 AM 

JV/Varsity Fri, Sep 5 9:00 AM 
Dawson County 

Dual 
Glendive 

Cottonwood Country Club 
7:00 AM 

Varsity 
Mon, Sep 8 
Tues, Sep 9 

11:00 AM BPS Invite 
Billings Lake Hills GC 

Billings Peter Yegen GC 
8/7 

4:00 PM 

*JV/Varsity Thur, Sep 11 10:00 AM 
Laurel  
Dual 

Sidney 
Country Club 

- 

JV/Varsity Fri, Sep 12 10:00 AM 
Sidney 
Invite 

Sidney 
Country Club 

- 

JV Mon, Sep 15 10:00 AM 
Custer County 

JV Invite 
Miles City 

Town & Country Club 
6:45 AM 

Varsity Thur, Sep 18 11:00 AM 
Billings Central 

Invite 
Billings 

Peter Yegen Golf Club 

9/17 
5:30 PM 

Varsity Fri, Sep 19 9:00 AM 
Laurel 
Invite 

Laurel 
Golf Club 

- 

Varsity Thur, Sep 25 Tee Time 
Eastern A Div 

Practice Round 
Billings 
Lake Hills 

9/24 
5:30 PM 

Varsity Fri, Sep 26 9:00 AM 
Eastern A Div 
Tournament 

Billings 
Lake Hills 

- 

Varsity Thur, Oct 2 12:00 PM 
Class A State  

Practice Round 
Sidney 

Country Club 
- 

Varsity 
Fri, Oct 3 -  
Sat, Oct 4 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

Class A State  
Tournament 

Sidney 
Country Club 

- 

 

​ ​ as of August 21, 2025 - subject to change 
 


